
2025-26 MN State Senators Representing SAFF School Districts

District Senator Party Voters HomeTown Office Phone (651) Email

Albany Public School District

Jeff Howe R 8766 Rockville 2231 MSB 296-2084 Sen.Jeff.Howe@senate.mn

Torrey Westrom R 604 Elbow Lake 2201 MSB 297-3826 Sen.Torrey.Westrom@senate.mn

Albert Lea Public School District

Gene Dornick R 23568 Brownsdale 3411 MSB 296-5240 Sen.Gene.Dornick@senate.mn

Annandale Public School District

Bruce Anderson R 9638 Buffalo 2209 MSB 296-5981 Sen.Bruce.Anderson@senate.mn

Jeff Howe R 1221 Rockville 2231 MSB 296-2084 Sen.Jeff.Howe@senate.mn

Austin Public School District

Gene Dornick R 29379 Brownsdale 3411 MSB 296-5240 Sen.Gene.Dornick@senate.mn

Becker Public School District

Andrew Matthews R 12168 Princeton 2233 MSB 296-8075 Sen.Andrew.Matthews@senate.mn

Belle Plaine Public School District

Rich Draheim R 8519 Madison Lake 2225 MSB 296-5558 Sen.Rich.Draheim@senate.mn

Glenn Gruenhagen R 1268 Glencoe 2417 MSB 296-4131 Sen.Glenn.Gruenhagen@senate.mn
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Big Lake Public School District

Andrew Mathews R 19573 Princeton 2233 MSB 296-8075 Sen.Andrew.Mathews@senate.mn

Blue Earth Public School District

Gene Dornink R 1618 Brownsdale 3411 MSB 296-5240 sen.gene.dornink@senate.mn

Rich Draheim R 6162 Madison Lake 2225 MSB 296-5558 sen.rich.draheim@senate.mn

Braham Public School District

Mark Koran R 3549 North Branch 2203 MSB 296-5419 Sen.Mark.Koran@senate.mn

Jason Rarrick R 2486 Brook Park 3413 MSB 296-1508 Sen.Jason.Rarrick@senate.mn

Cambridge-Isanti Public School District

Mark Koran R 28815 North Branch 2203 MSB 296-5419 Sen.Mark.Koran@senate.mn

Calvin Bahr R 1521 East Bethel 2415 MSB 296-3219 Sen.Calvin.Bahr@senate.mn

Andrew Mathews R 1128 Princeton 2233 MSB 296-8075 Sen.Andrew.Mathews@senate.mn

Nathan Wesenberg R 231 Little Falls 2325 MSB 296-4913 Sen.Nathan.Wesenberg@senate.mn

Cannon Falls Public School District

Steve Drazkowski R 6782 Mazeppa 2411 MSB 296-5612 Sen.Steve.Drazkowski@senate.mn

Bill Lieske R 1186 Lonsdale 2327 MSB 296-5019 Sen.Bill.Lieske@senate.mn
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Heather Gustafson DFL 24581 Vadnais Heights 3103 MSB 296-1253 Sen.Heather.Gustafson@senate.mn

Michael Kreun R 10204 Blaine 2321 MSB 296-1282 Sen.Michael.Kreun@senate.mn

Central Public School District

Julie Coleman R 2781 Waconia 2303 MSB 296-4837 sen.julia.coleman@senate.mn

Glenn Gruenhagen R 5916 Glencoe 2417 MSB 296-4131 sen.glenn.gruenhagen@senate.mn

Chisago Lakes School District

Mark Koran R 21699 North Branch 2203 MSB 296-5419 Sen.Mark.Koran@senate.mn

Karin Housley R 625 Stillwater 2213 MSB 296-4351 Sen.Karin.Housley@senate.mn

Dassel-Cokato Public School District

Glenn Gruenhagen R 9604 Glencoe 2417 MSB 296-4131 Sen.Glenn.Gruenhagen@senate.mn

Bruce Anderson R 885 Buffalo 2209 MSB 296-5981 Sen.Bruce.Anderson@senate.mn

Delano Public School District

Bruce Anderson R 8851 Buffalo 2209 MSB 296-5981 Sen.Bruce.Anderson@senate.mn

Warren Limmer R 2995 Maple Grove 2221 MSB 296-2159 Sen.Warren.Limmer@senate.mn

Eric Lucero R 229 St. Michael 2413 MSB 296-5655 Sen.Eric.Lucero@senate.mn

Ann Johnson Stewart DFL 29 Minnetonka 3211 MSB 296-9261 Sen.Ann.Johnson.Stewart@senate.mn

East Central School District
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Jason Rarrick R 6465 Brook Park 3413 MSB 296-1508 Sen.Jason.Rarrick@senate.mn

Nathan Wesenberg R 39 Little Falls 2325 MSB 296-4913 Sen.Nathan.Wesenberg@senate.mn

Faribault Public School District

John Jasinski R 30352 Faribault 2227 MSB 296-0284 Sen.John.Jasinski@senate.mn

Bill Lieske R 790 Lonsdale 2327 MSB 296-5019 Sen.Bill.Lieske@senate.mn

Forest Lake Public School District

Mark Koran R 7368 North Branch 2203 MSB 296-5419 Sen.Mark.Koran@senate.mn

Calvin Bahr R 7335 East Bethel 2415 MSB 296-3219 Sen.Calvin.Bahr@senate.mn

Karin Housley R 25756 Stillwater 2213 MSB 296-4351 Sen.Karin.Housley@senate.mn

Heather Gustafson DFL 4008 Vadnais Heights 3103 MSB 296-1253 Sen.Heather.Gustafson@senate.mn

Michael Kreun R 4819 Blaine 2321 MSB 296-1282 Sen.Michael.Kreun@senate.mn

Fridley Public School District

Mary  Kunesh DFL 17319 New Brighton 3209 MSB 296-4334 Sen.Mary.Kunesh-Podein@senate.mn

Hinckley-Finlayson School District

Jason Rarrick R 6558 Brook Park 3413 MSB 296-1508 Sen.Jason.Rarrick@senate.mn

Nathan Wesenberg R 350 Little Falls 2325 MSB 296-4913 Sen.Nathan.Wesenberg@senate.mn

Hutchinson Public School District
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Glenn Gruenhagen R 18277 Glencoe 2417 MSB 296-4131 Sen.Glenn.Gruenhagen@senate.mn

Andrew Lang R 298 Olivia 2205 MSB 296-4918 Sen.Andrew.Lang@senate.mn

Jordan Public School District

Eric Pratt R 9188 Prior Lake 2217 MSB 296-4123 Sen.Eric.Pratt@senate.mn

Bill Lieske R 544 Lonsdale 2327 MSB 296-5019 Sen.Bill.Lieske@senate.mn

Rich Draheim R 471 Madison Lake 2225 MSB 296-5558 Sen.Rich.Draheim@senate.mn

Kasson-Mantorville School District

Carla Nelson R 10674 Rochester 2301 MSB 296-4848 Sen.Carla.Nelson@senate.mn

Lake City Public School District

Steve Drazkowski R 8734 Mazeppa 2411 MSB 296-5612 Sen.Steve.Drazkowski@senate.mn

Litchfield Public School District

Andrew Lang R 8811 Olivia 2205 MSB 296-4918 Sen.Andrew.Lang@senate.mn

Glenn Gruenhagen R 2037 Glencoe 2417 MSB 296-4131 Sen.Glenn.Gruenhagen@senate.mn

Bruce Anderson R 625 Buffalo 2209 MSB 296-5981 Sen.Bruce.Anderson@senate.mn

Medford Public School District

John Jasinski R 3208 Faribault 2227 MSB 296-0284 Sen.John.Jasinski@senate.mn

Melrose Public School District
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Torrey Westrom R 8383 Elbow Lake 2201 MSB 297-3826 Sen.Torrey.Westrom@senate.mn

Paul Utke R 150 Park Rapids 2403 MSB 296-9651 Sen.Paul.Utke@senate.mn

Jeff Howe R 63 Rockville 2231 MSB 296-2084 Sen.Jeff.Howe@senate.mn

Milaca Public School District

Nathan Wesenberg R 11972 Little Falls 2325 MSB 296-4913 Sen.Nathan.Wesenberg@senate.mn

Andrew Mathews R 38 Princeton 2233 MSB 296-8075 Sen.Andrew.Mathews@senate.mn

Mora Public School District

Jason Rarrick R 9533 Brook Park 3413 MSB 296-1508 Sen.Jason.Rarrick@senate.mn

Nathan Wesenberg R 1474 Little Falls 2325 MSB 296-4913 Sen.Nathan.Wesenberg@senate.mn

New London-Spicer School District

Andrew Lang R 9297 Olivia 2205 MSB 296-4918 Sen.Andrew.Lang@senate.mn

New Prague Area Schools

Bill Lieske R 11697 Lonsdale 2327 MSB 296-5019 Sen.Bill.Lieske@senate.mn

Rich Draheim R 5379 Madison Lake 2225 MSB 296-5558 Sen.Rich.Draheim@senate.mn

Zack  Duckworth R 3224 Lakeville 2229 MSB 296-7633 Sen.Zack .Duckworth@senate.mn

North Branch Area Public Schools

Mark Koran R 20964 North Branch 2203 MSB 296-5419 Sen.Mark.Koran@senate.mn
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Owatonna Public School District

John Jasinski R 28783 Faribault 2227 MSB 296-0284 Sen.John.Jasinski@senate.mn

Gene Dornick R 1384 Brownsdale 3411 MSB 296-5240 Sen.Gene.Dornick@senate.mn

Paynesville Public School District

Jeff Howe R 4324 Rockville 2231 MSB 296-2084 Sen.Jeff.Howe@senate.mn

Andrew Lang R 997 Olivia 2205 MSB 296-4918 Sen.Andrew.Lang@senate.mn

Torrey Westrom R 649 Elbow Lake 2201 MSB 297-3826 Sen.Torrey.Westrom@senate.mn

Princeton Public School District

Andrew Mathews R 19095 Princeton 2233 MSB 296-8075 Sen.Andrew.Mathews@senate.mn

Nathan Wesenberg R 1088 Little Falls 2325 MSB 296-4913 Sen.Nathan.Wesenberg@senate.mn

Mark Koran R 1045 North Branch 2203 MSB 296-5419 Sen.Mark.Koran@senate.mn

Rockford Public School District

Warren Limmer R 4723 Maple Grove 2221 MSB 296-2159 Sen.Warren.Limmer@senate.mn

Bruce Anderson R 4607 Buffalo 2209 MSB 296-5981 Sen.Bruce.Anderson@senate.mn

Eric Lucero R 741 St. Michael 2413 MSB 296-5655 Sen.Eric.Lucero@senate.mn

Rocori Public School District

Jeff Howe R 12797 Rockville 2231 MSB 296-2084 Sen.Jeff.Howe@senate.mn
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Rush City Public School District

Jason Rarrick R 5489 Brook Park 3413 MSB 296-1508 Sen.Jason.Rarrick@senate.mn

Mark Koran R 1235 North Branch 2203 MSB 296-5419 Sen.Mark.Koran@senate.mn

Sartell-St. Stephen School District

Jeff Howe R 20695 Rockville 2231 MSB 296-2084 Sen.Jeff.Howe@senate.mn

St. Francis Area Schools

Calvin Bahr R 19350 East Bethel 2415 MSB 296-3219 Sen.Calvin.Bahr@senate.mn

Andrew Mathews R 10465 Princeton 2233 MSB 296-8075 Sen.Andrew.Mathews@senate.mn

Eric Lucero R 3929 St. Michael 2413 MSB 296-5655 Sen.Eric.Lucero@senate.mn

St. Michael-Albertville School District

Eric Lucero R 24956 St. Michael 2413 MSB 296-5655 Sen.Eric.Lucero@senate.mn

Bruce Anderson R 115 Buffalo 2209 MSB 296-5981 Sen.Bruce.Anderson@senate.mn

Stewartville Public School District

Carla Nelson R 7966 Rochester 2301 MSB 296-4848 Sen.Carla.Nelson@senate.mn

Jeremy Miller R 1018 Winona 2215 MSB 296-5649 Sen.Jeremy.Miller@senate.mn

Steve Drazkowski R 377 Mazeppa 2411 MSB 296-5612 Sen.Steve.Drazkowski@senate.mn

Gene Dornick R 178 Brownsdale 3411 MSB 296-5240 Sen.Gene.Dornick@senate.mn
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Tri-City United Public School District

Bill Lieske R 3616 Lonsdale 2327 MSB 296-5019 sen.bill.lieske@senate.mn

John Jasinski R 231 Faribault 2227 MSB 296-0284 Sen.John.Jasinski@senate.mn

Rich Draheim R 9714 Madison Lake 2225 MSB 296-5558 sen.rich.draheim@senate.mn

Waconia Public School District

Julia  Coleman R 16398 Waconia 2303 MSB 296-4837 Sen.Julia .Coleman@senate.mn

Ann Johnson Stewart DFL 4544 Minnetonka 3211 MSB 296-9261 Sen.Ann.Johnsonstewart@senate.mn

Glenn Gruenhagen R 1428 Glencoe 2417 MSB 296-4131 Sen.Glenn.Gruenhagen@senate.mn
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